

TABULATION OF BIDS



Project Name
Hewson Hall Utility and Infrastructure Package

Bid Due
October 31, 2019 at 2:00 pm local time

Architect/Engineer
Williams - Blackstock Architects
2204 1st Avenue South, Suite 200
Birmingham, AL 35233
phone: 205-252-9811
fax: 205-252-9812

UA Project No.
055-18-1373

Bid Location
405 Cahaba Circle
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35404

FUNDS AVAILABLE: Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$950,000.00)

BIDS SHALL BE VALID FOR: Sixty (60) Calendar Days

CONSTRUCTION DURATION: One-Hundred Twenty (120) Days

CONTRACTOR				Price Construction Company, Inc.		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, LLC		GFC Construction, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478 GC Lic. # 15839		3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476 GC Lic. # 39115		P.O. Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456 GC Lic. # 17900	
Addenda ONE - TWO				<u>X</u> Yes ___ No		<u>X</u> Yes ___ No		<u>X</u> Yes ___ No	
LICENSE # ON ENVELOPE				<u>X</u> Yes ___ No		<u>X</u> Yes ___ No		<u>X</u> Yes ___ No	
BONDING COMPANY OR BID DEPOSIT				The Cincinnati Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America		The Cincinnati Insurance Company	
Line No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

BASE BID									
Line No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	l.s.	Mobilization / Demobilization	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 48,471.15	\$ 48,471.15
2	1	l.s.	Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 85,365.00	\$ 85,365.00
3	1	l.s.	Construction Layout	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 11,865.00
4	1	l.s.	As-Built Drawings	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00
5	1	l.s.	ADEM NPDES Stormwater Permitting	\$ 6,861.00	\$ 6,861.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,192.50	\$ 7,192.50
6	1	l.s.	Construction Exit Pad(s)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 3,937.50
7	17	each	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,355.00
8	1,500	l.f.	Erosion Control Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 5,220.00
9	500	l.f.	Erosion Control Wattle	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 2,755.00
10	300	each	Erosion Control, Sand Bags	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,182.00
11	500	s.y.i.p.	Milling of Existing Pavement	\$ 14.70	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 7,350.00

CONTRACTOR				Price Construction Company, Inc.		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, LLC		GFC Construction, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478 GC Lic. # 15839		3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476 GC Lic. # 39115		P.O. Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456 GC Lic. # 17900	
Line No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12	420	s.y.i.p.	Crush Aggregated Limestone Base Course, ALDOT 825 Type "B"; (4" Compacted Thickness (for Sidewalks)	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 7.91	\$ 3,322.20
13	1,430	s.y.i.p.	Crushed Aggregate Limestone Base Course, ALDOT 825 Type 'B'; (12-1/2" Compacted Thickness) (Utilities and 4th Street)	\$ 20.98	\$ 30,001.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 34,534.50
14	200	tons	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Patching, ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D, 880 #/sy	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00
15	170	tons	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D, 440 #/sy (4th Street)	\$ 126.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 21,420.00
16	175	tons	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface ALDOT 424A, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D, 165 #/sy	\$ 126.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 22,050.00
17	250	gallon	Tack Coat	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50
18	1,430	s.y.i.p.	Bituminous Treatment "A"	\$ 0.42	\$ 600.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 643.50	\$ 0.42	\$ 600.60
19	400	l.f.	Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (24") Removal/Replacement	\$ 29.40	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 11,760.00
20	150	s.y.i.p.	Concrete Sidewalk Removal/Replacement	\$ 72.45	\$ 10,867.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 10,867.50
21	270	s.y.i.p.	6' Sidewalk with Interval Curb	\$ 77.17	\$ 20,835.90	\$ 63.70	\$ 17,199.00	\$ 77.18	\$ 20,838.60
22	5	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Concrete Junction Box	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 4,250.72	\$ 21,253.60
23	5	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Concrete Junction Box (For Future Curb Inlets and Grate)	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 4,250.72	\$ 21,253.60
24	1	each	Connect to Existing Storm Inlet	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,492.31	\$ 1,492.31
25	145	l.f.	Storm Sewer (42" RCP Class 3, Polypropylene or ASTM F679 PVC Pipe)	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 38,425.00	\$ 376.19	\$ 54,547.55
26	91	l.f.	Storm Sewer (36" RCP Class 3, Polypropylene or ASTM F679 PVC Pipe)	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 461.04	\$ 41,954.64
27	152	l.f.	Storm Sewer (30" RCP Class 3, Polypropylene or ASTM F679 PVC Pipe)	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 450.53	\$ 68,480.56
28	286	l.f.	Storm Sewer (24" RCP Class 3, Polypropylene or ASTM F679 PVC Pipe)	\$ 300.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 356.46	\$ 101,947.56
29	118	l.f.	Storm Sewer (18" RCP Class 3, Polypropylene or ASTM F679 PVC Pipe)	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 590.42	\$ 69,669.56
30	117	l.f.	Storm Sewer (15" RCP Class 3, Polypropylene or ASTM F679 PVC Pipe)	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 25,389.00
31	150	l.f.	12" SDR 26 PVC Storm Sewer with Solvent Weld PVC End Caps	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 122.32	\$ 18,348.00
32	1,059	l.f.	CCTV of New Storm Sewer (Post Construction)	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,335.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,559.75

CONTRACTOR				Price Construction Company, Inc.		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, LLC		GFC Construction, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478 GC Lic. # 15839		3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476 GC Lic. # 39115		P.O. Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456 GC Lic. # 17900	
Line No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
33	268	l.f.	8" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer	\$ 195.00	\$ 52,260.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 54.46	\$ 14,595.28
34	4	each	Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,481.15	\$ 9,924.60
35	4	each	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00
36	1	each	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 2,499.35	\$ 2,499.35	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,021.25	\$ 2,021.25
37	268	l.f.	CCTV of New Sanitary Sewer (Post Construction)	\$ 3.15	\$ 844.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,407.00
38	600	l.f.	16" Ductile Iron Cl. 50 Watermain	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 67,680.00	\$ 116.09	\$ 69,654.00
39	40	l.f.	8" Ductile Iron Cl. 50 Watermain	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 112.87	\$ 4,514.80
40	3	each	16" Valve with Valve Box	\$ 7,146.00	\$ 21,438.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 6,283.00	\$ 18,849.00
41	2	each	8" Valve with Valve Box	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,590.97	\$ 3,181.94
42	1	each	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,990.51	\$ 2,990.51
43	4,500	lbs.	Watermain Fittings (Compact)	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 35,325.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 45.00
44	6	each	End Line Restraint	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 778.44	\$ 4,670.64
45	2	each	Cut and Cap Existing Water Main	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 853.13	\$ 1,706.26
46	1	each	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,091.84	\$ 3,091.84
47	1	l.s.	Watermain Cleaning (pigging for 16" diameter and larger mains only)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 1,023.75
48	1	l.s.	Grout Fill of Existing Water Mains Abandoned in Place	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,844.49	\$ 2,844.49
49	100	l.f.	Irrigation / Lighting Conduit: 4" Schedule 40 PVC	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 15.07	\$ 1,507.00
50	100	l.f.	Irrigation / Lighting Conduit: 6" Schedule 40 PVC	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 19.69	\$ 1,969.00
51	1	l.s.	Temporary Traffic Striping, Markings, Legends	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
52	1	l.s.	Permanent Traffic Striping, Markings, Legends	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00
53	10	each	Traffic Control Type '3' Barricades with Warning Lights	\$ 217.80	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 3,780.00
54	250	s.f.	Traffic Control Construction Signs (Includes U-Channel Posts)	\$ 14.85	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 3,020.00
55	750	l.f.	Traffic Control Jersey Barriers (Yo-docks without Fence Panels)	\$ 25.73	\$ 19,297.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 19,687.50
56	1,600	l.f.	Temporary Site Constraint Fencing Panels (No windscreen)	\$ 10.39	\$ 16,624.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 16,640.00
57	1,400	l.f.	Post Driven Site Constraint Fencing with Mesh, Permanent	\$ 13.44	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 18,816.00
58	1	l.s.	UA Bronze Utility Marker Installation	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50
59	1	l.s.	Irrigation Replacement	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00
60	2,800	s.y.i.p.	Topsoil Replacement (Minimum 4" In-Place Thickness)	\$ 4.95	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 13,244.00
61	1.5	acre	Permanent Grassing, Mulching, Fertilization Disturbed Areas (Excluding Solid Sod Areas)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,150.00
62	600	s.y.i.p.	Solid Sod	\$ 7.82	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 4,098.00
63	75	each	Removal/Replacement of Existing Pedestrian Bollards	\$ 209.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 9,843.75
64	1	each	Medium Voltage Manholes and Associated Appurtenances	\$ 11,047.00	\$ 11,047.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,088.30	\$ 5,088.30

CONTRACTOR				Price Construction Company, Inc.		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, LLC		GFC Construction, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478 GC Lic. # 15839		3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476 GC Lic. # 39115		P.O. Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456 GC Lic. # 17900	
Line No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
65	130	l.f.	Medium Voltage Duct Bank	\$ 180.89	\$ 23,515.70	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 180.89	\$ 23,515.70
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	936,981.00	\$	1,019,354.50	\$	1,048,107.29
Alternate No. 1 - MV Electrical Scope of Work									
100	210	l.f.	Medium Voltage Duct Bank	\$ 201.40	\$ 42,294.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 216.37	\$ 45,437.70
101	75	tons	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Patching, ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D, 880 #/sy (Utilities)	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,450.00
102	20	tons	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface ALDOT 424A, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D, 165 #/sy	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00
103	100	gallon	Tack Coat	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$	54,789.00	\$	61,130.00	\$	57,932.70
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$	991,770.00	\$	1,080,484.50	\$	1,106,039.99

**NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED ITEMS 38, 40, 42, 43, & 47 DESIGNATE SCOPE ASSOCIATED WITH THE CITY OF TUSCALOOSA'S 16" WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS.
ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS TO BE REIMBURSED TO UA.**

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BIDS WERE RECEIVED SEALED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT. I RECOMMEND AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS SHOWN ABOVE, AS DETERMINED BY THE AVAILABLE FUNDS AND SUBJECT TO THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND ANY APPLICABLE LAW.



Binx Newton

Binx Newton / Principal
Williams - Blackstock Architects

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1st day of November, 2019.

Amanda Fowler
Amanda Fowler My Commission Expires 9/30/2020